## **REVISED NOTICE**

## ANNUAL ELECTION OF SENECA RIVER FIRE DISTRICT DECEMBER 12, 2023

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the **Annual Election** of the Seneca River Fire District will take place on Tuesday, **December 12, 2023** between the hours of 6:00 P.M. and 9:00 P.M. at Seneca River Fire Department 3457 Hayes Road, Baldwinsville, New York, for the purpose of **electing FIVE (5) Commissioners** each for a 5-year term, commencing on January 1, 2024. All duly registered residents of the Seneca River Fire District shall be eligible to vote.

District residents interested in becoming a candidate for the office of **FIRE COMMISSIONER** for a five (5) year term must submit their intention, in writing, to the Secretary of the Seneca River Fire District. The **letter of intent MUST BE RECEIVED on or before November 22, 2023**.

Send letters of intent to the following address:

Dina Falcone, Secretary Seneca River Fire District 3457 Hayes Road Baldwinsville, NY 13027

Revision date: November 9, 2023

Dina Falcone Secretary Seneca River Fire District